
Coaching the Mind Providers

Cumbria
Stephen D Banks steve@stevebanksoutdoors.co.uk
Gareth Field gareth.field@canoe‐england.org.uk 
Nigel Timmins nigel.timmins@canoe‐england.org.uk 

East Midlands
Scott Bradley scott.bradley@canoe‐england.org.uk 
Kevin Paul Edwards kevin.edwards56@btinternet.com 
Keith R Hampton the_hampton_family@hotmail.co.uk
Gillian E Mara gillymara@hotmail.com

Eastern
Dyson C Pendle dyson.pendle@canoe‐england.org.uk 

London
Neil Thomas neilfandangothomas@hotmail.com

North East
Kim Bull kim@kimbull.co.uk
Richard Longstaff richardlongstaff@darlington.ac.uk 

North West
Paul Gray PGray1@uclan.ac.uk 
Martyn Hartley martyn.hartley@sky.com 
Mark T Hickman mthickman@uclan.ac.uk 

South
Owen Burson owen@iow‐seakayaking.co.uk
Hila Coggans hilacoggans@gmail.com 
Andrew F Jackson jacko@kayakojacko.com
Andy Maxted andymcoaching@googlemail.com 
Lee Niven leeandsue@talktalk.net
Robert A Yates rob@elements.eu.com 

South East
Matthew Berry m.berry@chi.ac.uk 
Edward J Christian e.christian@chi.ac.uk 
Paul Newman paulnewmanpaddlesport@blueyonder.co.uk 
Nigel Weare nigel@wearen.freeserve.co.uk

South West 
Andrew Davey andy.davey@canoe‐england.org.uk
Katy Hensby katy@hensby.co.uk
Ian Pitchford ian@i2idevelopmentsolutions.com
Lee Pooley i.c.g@live.co.uk

West Midlands
Stuart Briggs stuart.briggs@lineone.net 



Barbara Burgess barbara.burgess@tiscali.co.uk 
Celia Dallaway cdallaway@ttsonline.net
Philip A Hadley phil@philhadley.co.uk

Yorkshire
Suzanne B Couling suecouling@hotmail.com 
Gillian Lund gflund@btconnect.com
Dennis B Newton dennis@sweetwatercoaching.co.uk 


